

## **Cover Rationale**

The cover for our 2015 Annual Report reflects the central role Bursa Malaysia is playing in driving the sustainability of our marketplace and positioning ourselves as ASEAN's leading stock exchange on sustainability agenda. We are committed to building an inclusive and connected marketplace, one where we work closely with Malaysian capital market stakeholders and custodians to broaden and deepen the integration of sustainable strategies in all areas.

## VISION

To be the preferred partner in Asia for fund raising, trading and investment.

## MISSION

As the preferred partner, Bursa Malaysia offers a fair and orderly market that is easily accessible with diverse and innovative products and services.

## **OUR REPORTS**

We produce a full suite of reporting publications to cater to the diverse needs of our broad stakeholder base. The following reports, which support our Annual Report, are tailored to meet our readers' specific information requirements.

		Objective	Frameworks applied	Cross-referencing
DRIVIG SUSTAINABILITY SIGN PURSERIOUS SIGNAMABILITY	Annual Report 2015	Provides a comprehensive discussion of the Group's performance	<ul> <li>Bursa Malaysia Securities Main Market Listing Requirements</li> <li>Malaysian Financial Reporting Standards</li> <li>International Financial Reporting Standards</li> <li>Companies Act, 1965</li> </ul>	Bursa Malaysia Website
DRIVIG SUSTANABILITY SUSTANABI	Sustainability Report 2015	Presents a balanced and comprehensive analysis of the Group's sustainability practices and performance in relation to issues material to our stakeholders	Global Reporting Initiative     GRI G4     Bursa Malaysia Securities Main     Market Listing Requirements     ISO 26000	